2013-004496 Klamath County, Oregon

00134911201300044960070077

04/29/2013 09:37:58 AM

Fee: \$67.00

After recording please return to: Smile4u Inc PO Box 888 Lynden, WA 98264 APN: R-3611-004-A0-01300 Mail Tax Statements to Above

Seller: The Beasley Living Trust PO Box 1408 Oakridge, OR 97463

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

For and in consideration of \$10 and other valuable consideration paid, the undersigned, Alvin Richard Beasley (deceased) and Velma Lavern Beasley, Trustees, or their successors in trust under the Beasley Living Trust Dated December 10, 1998, hereinafter referred to as Grantor, hereby conveys all rights and warrants the title in the following described real estate to Smile4u Inc., a Washington Corporation, hereinafter referred to as Grantee, legally described as:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Block 52, Lot 16 of the 4th Addition to Nimrod River Park

Situate in the County of Klamath in the state of Oregon

The Grantee accepts the real estate in "as is" condition and where presently located including any improvements, structures, easements, or encumbrances. The Grantor makes no representation about the suitability of the real estate for a particular purpose or the conditions therein. The Grantee has had an opportunity for due diligence and is purchasing this property based on Grantee's judgment and inquiry.

If a court of competent jurisdiction finds any provision, clause, or section of this document to be illegal, invalid, or unenforceable as to any circumstance, that finding shall not make the offending provision, clause, or section illegal, invalid, or unenforceable as to any other circumstance. If feasible the offending provision, clause, or section shall be considered modified so that it shall becomes legal, valid, and enforceable. If the offending provision, clause, or section cannot be so modified, it shall be considered deleted from this document. Unless otherwise required by law, the illegality, invalidity, or unenforceability of any provision, clause, or section this document shall not affect the legality, validity, or enforceability of any other provision, clause, or section of this document.

This executory contract represents the final agreement between the parties and may not be contradicted by evidence of prior, contemporaneous, or subsequent oral agreements of the Parties. There are no unwritten oral agreements between the Parties.

JURISDICTION AND VENUE

If litigation is necessary to enforce this agreement, the jurisdiction shall be a court of proper jurisdiction in Whatcom County pursuant to the laws of Washington in force on the date of signing. The prevailing party shall be entitled to all legal costs, including but not limited to; court costs, attorney's fees, service fees, filing fees and all other costs associated with litigation.

APPLICABLE LAW

This Agreement and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be governed by and interpreted, construed and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of Washington (regardless of the choice of law principles of Washington or of any other jurisdiction).

STATE OF OREGON (INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT) ss. County of Lane County of Lane

Beasley living Trast

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that <u>Velma Lavern Beadey TTEE</u> is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that <u>Ste</u> signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be he free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. Dated this 12 day of Upril _____ Print Name Jennier Shirley
Notary Public in and for the State of Overyout My appointment expires: Aug 28 201 OFFICIAL SEAL

JENNIFER R SHIRLEY NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. A459690

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 28, 2015

APN: R-3611-004-A0-01300 Affidavit - Death of Trustee STATE OF Oregon County of Lane Velma Lavern Beasley, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says: That Alvin Richard Beasley, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as Alvin Richard Beasley named as the Trustee in that certain Declaration of Trust, executed by Alvin Richard Beasley and Velma Lavern Beasley as Trustor(s). At the time of demise of the decedent, the decedent was the record owner, as Trustee, which property is described in a Deed which was signed by Alvin Richard Beasley and Velma Lavern Beasley as Grantor(s) on December 10, 1998, and recorded as Instrument No. 71464, on December 15, 1998, in book M98, page 45758, of Official Records of Klamath County, Oregon, covering the following described property situated in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon: Legal Description: Block 52, Lot 16 of the 4th Addition to Nimrod River Park There is no federal estate tax due as the result of the death of the decedent mentioned in paragraph 1 above. I declare under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of California, that the foregoing is true and correct. Signature: Velma Ladern Bensley Dated: 12 Elpril 2013

By: Velma Lavern Blasley

Signature dernifer Shirley

Recording Requested By: Smile4u, Inc

Mail Tax Statements to: Name: Smile4u, Inc Address: PO Box 888

City, State, Zip: Lynden, WA 98264

OFFICIAL SEAL
JENNIFER R SHIRLEY
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. A 459690
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 28, 2015

	0.29 al File Municipal	j ,		CERT	IFICATE	OF DEA	TISTIC TH	S 13	B -	22 مادي	o Numbe	- ₩ <u>(</u>
1.00	Alvie			Math.	<u> </u>	<u>lal</u>	29-738 12-27 13-27	<u> </u>	2.6EX	Starter	39	e Eath <mark>ruinn</mark> , e
1	ECUPITY NUMBER		est Williams	ichard		REAS		AGE (Oby	Mal	a Fe		TH Sheet D
467-2	0-5425	75		Ann. Chay	Plome		When	ler, T		- 10	J. 3	14, 197
AD Yes		1 C	ر اساسیا (EVOutpution	(Jbox	OTHER C	-		-			
1 _ 2 m	YNAME (Faat)	ه مناز رحالیالات	ئەندە ئەھ تەس	-		€ CITY,	TOWN, OR	LOCKTON	OF DEATH	ر میده <u>با</u>		d. COLLETY OF
BACTE 10s. OECE	d Reart	REGICAL CCUPATION	Cente	E NS. KRIO OF M.	ANGELOGIA.	Eu	gens,	Orego	<u> </u>	Land Too		Lene
B .	MOTTE UNITED COMP and of work done upo religica	chang most of #	mittig Ma.			Ž.		(1. MAPIETA) Minus (1. District)		֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓	- 73 - 즉 1	LaVorn
124. Million	Agent PACE - STATE	13h COUNTY			INCE COM		73	Marr:		1 1	leas]	
Orego	α	Lane		Onkeda	04 ×						rraar	
15e MEIDE LIMITS	7 132.23	r 000E	14. WAS CO (Specify No	CHOCKY OF YE Of York 11 year, 10 Off Property	PANIC OFFICE Welly Cuben,	7	LIMO	-	3 ,	Name of the last		rre enpokry
- Bwo		7463	Speaty:				Wh	A 5				-125 Camp
U-1114	em Glost	widde		14. MOTHER - N			Maiden					kuntikip is ducus
201 HETH	O OF DISPOSITI	Ok 📋 Name	_	Fannie		. و ۱۷ و دمان ای جنسار	etbroc	Dif. or	Valma	LAVe:	n Bee	alev-Wi
-	DOMESTICAL COME	ي ميدا لانتخوار داد	-		,	****						 -
— ;	<u></u>	Street Property	VIČE L'ORBIO	Forest	vale Me	morial UCMARIO	Park	E,ADCAGE	Oak	ridge.	Ores	on_
	AF 7	WILL:	• " ~	10.2			Dakri	ldge Cl	apel	of the	Wood	s Funer
	LED Oldenda Days	7			#3638		76478 94.Rg(d)	ASh S	treet	Oake	dge.	Oregon
	FOR REGISTRAR		L 2 20	<u>Л</u>	18.99	in die	17/	rito	2000	Las	47	e de la
1 1 m					774,000	4.2	.g	Ž.	8	F, 7		
27. Thus C	TO BE CO				CIAN		S CX	(Heart and				ije valdjel
	: 25 2 Lu	OE YOU E	.Al. SXARING J Mo		CIAN		SECTION O	P DEATH	Sib. Datë j	NONCE OF	20 OSAD (SPANIE SP
10 20 To 20	25 Au	OE YOU E	.Al. SXARING J Mo		CIAN S		Mar That O	P DEATH M	8th. Date J	HOHOUNG	ED OEAD (Salvestin, Stary, Ye
10	25 Ry	ON WAS INSIDE	.Al. SXARING J Mo		cian 2		Mar That O	P DEATH M	8th. Date J	HOHOUNG	ED OEAD (Schools, Copy, Va Schools, Copy, Va y appleting death
10 at To an	25 Paul cost of my insula- tion consider, and	in little laters (II Yes E	.Al. SXARING J Mo		can		Max Table 0	P DEATH M	Stp. DATE I	THOMOLINE (For Interest, to they could	ED OEAD (Salvestin, Stary, Ye
10 20 To say 30 DATE S SO DATE S	COURT PARTY OF THE	ER HALE MEETING EN	CAL STANDING	O C	2		Max Table 0	F DEATH M Madia of quan ma, deate, gir ma)	Stp. DATE I	THOMOLINE (For Interest, to they could	ED OEAD (Silonda, Ciny, Yu Y aptrium daed umnee' dieleni.
AL CARE A St. CARE A Feb. St. MANE, Dr.	25 But the constitution of	EA WAS INFORMED AND ADDRESS OF LEGS.	CAL SEAMON	EDICAL SYAM	MEA (Opport		Ma. That of	F DEATH ja backs of ever me, dalle, di red) (like	Stb. DATE I	TONOUS.	es celati escut, in m eta) escu	GOUNTY
St. CATE A ST. CA	COURT PARTY OF THE	EA WAS INFORMED AND ADDRESS OF LEGS.	CAL SEAMON	EDICAL SYAM	MEA (Opport		Ma. That of	F DEATH ja backs of ever me, dalle, di red) (like	Stb. DATE I	TONOUS.	es celati escut, in m eta) escu	Silonda, Ciny, Yu Y aptrium daed umnee' dieleni.
St. CATE A ST. CA	COMMINICATION OF ATTRACTORS	CE VALUE OF CONTROL OF	CAL SKAPENING I No I N	EDICAL ESCANO O 48260	NEA (Operati Hills:	Street	Oakri	POEATH jar jar	Sia. DATE I	97463	es celati escut, in m eta) escu	GOUNTY
JO 20 TO MO STATE OF THE PERSON OF THE PERSO	COMMITTEE OF ATTRICEMENT	E. WAS MEDICALLY TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	CALERAMA INC. CONTRIBUTA CITTAL CONTRIBUTA CONTRI	EDICAL ESCANO O 48260	NEA (Operati Hills:	Street	Oakri	POEATH jar jar	Sia. DATE I	97463	es celati escut, in m eta) escu	gounty 2-4201
St. CATE IS ST. C	COMMITTED AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	Z. WAS MEDICALLY TO THE COLUMN	CALERAMA CONTROLLA CITTAL CITTAL CONTROLLA CONTROL	EDICAL ESCALA O 48260 I CENTENCIA	NEA (Operati Hills:	Street	Oakri	POEATH jar jar	Sia. DATE I	97463	es celati escut, in m eta) escu	gounty 2-4201
St. CATE IS ST. C	25 Bu second by broken to consider out and and truery 9, truery 9, truery 9 Arrangement Acute H TO, ON AS A CO	E. WAS MICH. (I You E. Cong., Vine) 2001 8 AND ZIP OF C. G. GTIII PHYSICIAN P. WAS CONTROL WAS CONTROL	CALERAMA CONTROLLA CITTAL CITTAL CONTROLLA CONTROL	EDICAL ESCALA O 48260 I CENTENCIA	NEA (Operati Hills:	Street	Oakri	POEATH jar jar	Sia. DATE I	97463	es celati escut, in m eta) escu	gounty 2-4201
AL CATE IS AL CAT	CONTROL MANAGEMENT ATTROCTOR MANAGEMENT ATTROCTOR MANAGEMENT ACCUSE HOO, OR AS A CC. Severa	EL WAS MICHAEL OF THE PROPERTY OF A SET THE	CAL EXAMINATION OF THE PARTY OF	EDICAL PLANE O 48260 CENTEREN () CENTEREN () CENTEREN () CENTEREN ()	MER (Dos or I Hills)pe or Fred L & Art Fred	Street	Oakri	A DESATT MAIN AND ADDRESS OF A DESATT CHARLES PRODUCE THE ADDRESS OF A DESATT CHARLES	A De, Yes	97463	78	gounty 2-4201 Again
AL CATE IS AL CAT	COLOR MANAGEMENT OF ATTRIBUTE A COLOR MANAGEMENT OF ATTRIBUTE A COLOR MANAGEMENT OF ATTRIBUTE MANAGEME	ER WAS MICHAEL OF THE PROPERTY OF CO. G.	CAL EXAMINATION OF THE PARTY THAN THAN THAN THAN THAN THAN THAN THAN	EDICAL PEANS O 48260 I CENTENEN () ATCTION	MER (Dope or) Hills ()pe or France (62 And (62)	Street	Oakri	A DEATH MAIN COMMENT OF THE PARTY OF T	Sta. Onte :	97463	78	gounty 2-4201 Again
JO 28. To ma SE TO MA SE CATE S JOT SE NAME DUF DUF CONSTITUTE DUF GG PART OFFE CONSTITUTE ALL MANUELLE DATE ALL MANUELLE	Cardiom 25 Bu 125 Bu	EAL WAS INFORMATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	CAL EXAMINATION OF THE PARTY THAN THAN THAN THAN THAN THAN THAN THAN	EDICAL PEANS O 48260 I CENTENEN () ATCTION	MER (Dope or) Hills ()pe or France (62 And (62)	Street	Ockri	PORATHI MA	Sta. Day You	97463	78	gounty 2-4201 Again
# 100 20. To ma in the control of th	Cardious Cardio	E. WAS INCOME. (I You I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	CAL EXAMINATION OF THE PARTY THAN THAN THAN THAN THAN THAN THAN THAN	EDICAL PLANE O 48260 CENTEREN () CENTEREN () CENTEREN () CENTEREN ()	MEA (I) per or i Hills) per or France i del Arri del many gioria in Pi	Street MATI	Ockri	FORATTI ME PORTO PROPERTY CONTROL OF CONTROL	Sta. Day You	97463	78	GOUNTY 2-4201
SE NAME SE	ENGLANT ACUTE HE TO ON AS A CO SEVERE HE TO ON AS A CO	EA. WAS INFORMATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	DESTRUCTION OF THE PROPERTY OF	EXICAL SYAME O 48260 O CENTERER (1	MEA (Description of the latest test of the latest t	Street	Oakri	PARE HOW	Sta. Day: You Diseason	97463	78	GOUNTY 2-4201 AMANUAL STREET
TO THE TOTAL CONTROL OF THE TOTAL CONTROL OT THE TOTAL CONTROL OF THE TOTAL CONTROL OF THE TOTAL CONTROL OT THE TOTAL CONTROL OF THE TOTAL CONTROL OF THE TOTAL CONTROL OT THE TO	Severa Record of the control of the	EAL WAS INFORMATION OF THE PROPERTY AND APPLICATION OF THE PROPERTY APPLICATION OF THE PROPERTY AND APPLICATION OF THE PROPERTY APPLICATION OF THE PROPERTY AN	DESTRUCTION OF THE PROPERTY OF	EDICAL PEANS O 48260 I CENTENEN () ATCTION	MEA (Description of the latest test of the latest t	Street MATI	Oakri	PARE HOW	Sta. Day: You Diseason	97463	78	GOUNTY 2-4201

THIS IS A TRUE AND EXACT REPRODUCTION OF THE DOCUMENT OFFICIALLY REGISTERED AT THE OFFICE OF THE LANE COUNTY REGISTRAR.

ADA M. NOBLE COUNTY REGISTRAR





BEASLEY LIVING TRUST

Article One

Trust Creation

Section 1. Pa	rties to Our Trust
This trust agreem BEASLEY, the interpretation the following initial trust agreements the second seco	husband Trustor, and VELMA LAVERN BEASLEY, the wife Trustor, and
	ALVIN RICHARD BEASLEY
	VELMA LAVERN BEASLEY
Section 2. Na	ame of Our Trust
This trust may be	e referred to as the:
BEAS	LEY LIVING TRUST, Dated Dec (O, 1998.
The formal name of our trust is:	of our trust and the designation to be used for the transfer of title to the name
	Trustees, or their successors in rust, he BEASLEY LIVING TRUST Dated

Section 3.

Revocable Living Trust

Our trust is a revocable living trust.

ARTICLE TWO

THE TRUST ESTATE

Section 1. Initial Transfer of Property

We hereby assign, devise, transfer and deliver to our Trustee all property set forth on Schedule "A" attached hereto and made part of this trust agreement. Our Trustee acknowledges receipt, without consideration, of all assets listed on the attached Schedule.

Assets titled in the name of our trust but not listed on Schedule "A" shall be considered a part of our trust estate to the same extent as if they had been set forth on the attached Schedule.

Section 2. Additional Transfers to Trust

We or any other person or entity may transfer or devise to our Trustee additional assets, real or personal, and may name our Trustee as the beneficiary of life insurance policies, annuities, retirement plans or similar contracts, and such assets, policies and proceeds, upon delivery thereof to our Trustee, shall be a part of the trust estate, subject to all the terms of this trust agreement.

Section 3. Character of Trust Assets

All property transferred into our trust shall be characterized as follows:

a. Joint Marital Estate Property

We hereby acknowledge and declare that all assets, other than community property, transferred to our Trustee, unless specifically designated otherwise at the time of transfer to our Trustee represent a portion of the joint marital estate of the Trustors. Unless otherwise specifically so designated at the time of transfer to our Trustee during our joint lives, other than community property, all assets held by our Trustee subject to this agreement, wherever located, shall be conclusively presumed to have been jointly owned by us at the time of transfer to our Trustee and shall be regarded in the hands of our

Trustee, as the context herein requires, as the unmerged interest of co-tenants owning property in common.

Any transfer of property by a Trustor to our trust which represents joint marital estate property shall be considered an immediate gift to the other Trustor at the time of transfer to our trust, to the extent necessary to result in the property being owned equally by Trustors at all times, regardless of which Trustor initially acquired the property or which Trustor furnished any or all of the consideration for the property.

b. Separate Property

All of the separate property, if any, of either of us, specifically designated as the separate property of either of us at the time of transfer to our Trustee, shall remain the separate property of the contributing Trustor.

c. Community Property

All community property or quasi-community property, if any at the time of transfer to our trust, and the proceeds of all such property, shall continue to be the community property or quasi-community property of both of us.